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100 Meters varsity - Finals

200 Meters varsity
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. 10 Andre Wilson

. 12 Kolawole Oyebola

. 10 Shelton Todd

12 Donyae Wyatt

11 Brandein Savage
9 Josiah Bumbray

10 Joshua Jackson

. 10 Tristin Forby
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. 10 Andre Wilson
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. 11 Nasir Brown
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9 Aaron Lippman

. 12 Juwan Morris

11 Gabriel Rawson
. 10 Lesley Ofosu

. 11 Emmett Bachran

. 11 Graham Schultz
. 11 Keon Witherspoon
12 Dominick Lepke
. 11 Alex Shaw
12 Jack Roseboom
9 Khalil Wellons
9 Montre Harris
9 Aaron Lippman
. 11 Edward Parker
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Q Dulaney HS, Lutherville Timonium

A Womens Results

100 Meters varsity - Finals

1. 12 Chanell DeVaughn 13.15a
2. 12 Mar'shay Robinson 13.26a
3. 9 Amani Griffin 13.68a
4. 10 Giavanna Tilton 14.72a
5. 9 Kennae Dent 14.93a PR
9 Makayla Johnson DNS
12 Kori Bethea DNS

200 Meters varsity - Finals

1. 12 Mar'shay Robinson 27.38a PR
2. 11 Keasia Spence 28.60a PR
3. 10 Eden McPherson 28.73a

4. 9 Amani Griffin 29.26a

5. 9 Lauren Stankoski 29.64a

6. 12 Khyiah Greene 29.67a SR
7. 10 Giavanna Tilton 30.44a PR
8. 11 Camryn Woods 31.08a

9. 9 Ava Fotopoulos 31.70a PR
10. 11 Jomirrea Briggs 34.37a PR

400 Meters Vvarsity - Finals

1. 11 Myla Abernathy 1:01.31a

2. 10 Dominique 1:04.86a PR
Devaughn

3. 11 Keasia Spence 1:08.11a

4. 10 Molly Melito 1:09.19a

5. 10 Cecilia (C.C.) 1:09.24a

Lodge

800 Meters Vvarsity - Finals

1. 11 Myla Abernathy 2:28.83a
2. 12 Marissa Dailey 2:29.23a
3. 10 Hallie Schattall 2:39.83a
4. 10 Hallie Shepard 2:53.72a
12 Emma Asante DNS
10 Cassie Weymouth  DNS

1600 Meters varsity - Finals

1. 11 Anna Albergo 5:35.45a

2. 12 Marissa Dailey 5:52.95a

3. 10 Hallie Schattall 6:33.25a
12 Emma Asante DNS
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1600 Meters varsity - Finals

. 11 Keon Witherspoon
. 12 Dominick Lepke
. 11 Tate Kahalas
. 10 Nikhil Khosla
S Montre Harris
. 11 Edward Parker
9 Isaac Boteler
12 Jack Roseboom

4:57.55a
5:02.89a
5:09.88a
5:10.84a
5:14.38a
5:24.59a
5:35.69a
DNS

PR

3200 Meters varsity - Finals

oA wWwN

. 12 Vinay Khosla

. 12 Jack Roseboom

. 11 Chase Nathanson
. 11 Zachary Sanders
9 Isaac Boteler

. 11 Hunter Kirts

10:16.33a
10:25.49a
11:26.42a
12:00.03a
12:31.56a
13:56.43a

Mergenthaler Voc Tech
Perry Hall

Dulaney

Dulaney

Parkville

Catonsville

Perry Hall

Catonsville

Dulaney
Catonsville
Dulaney
Catonsville
Perry Hall
Perry Hall

110m Hurdles - 39" varsity - Finals

1
2

3.
4,

5

. 11 Gavin Shaffer
. 11 Vaughn DeVaughn
111

9 Noah Thomas
. 10 Cameron Williams
11 Nasir Brown

9 Jeremiah Hammond

15.04a
15.46a

20.56a PR
21.48a PR
23.56a

DQ

Dulaney
Mergenthaler Voc Tech

Parkville

Mergenthaler Voc Tech
Perry Hall

Perry Hall

300m Hurdles - 36" varsity - Finals

1

2

3.
4.

5

. 11 Vaughn DeVaughn
111

. 11 Gavin Shaffer

9 De'Sean Thorton

. 10 Kennedy Obah
10 Cameron Williams

9 Jeremiah Hammond

40.48a

41.03a
46.78a
48.74a PR
57.19a PR
DNS

4x100 Relay varsity - Finals

1.

De'Sean Thorton
Donyae Wyatt
Juwan Morris
Shelton Todd
Andre Wilson
Anthony Okoye
Karon Pearson
Josiah Bumbray
Zion Abudul-Wahid
Montez Dunbar
Nick Gray
Brandein Savage
Joshua Jackson
Nasir Brown
Jaylan Johnson
Kennedy Obah

45.73a

47.10a

47.14a

47.77a

Mergenthaler Voc Tech

Dulaney

Mergenthaler Voc Tech
Parkville

Perry Hall

Perry Hall

Mergenthaler Voc Tech

Catonsville

Parkville

Perry Hall

10 Hallie Shepard DNS Catonsville
3200 Meters Vvarsity - Finals
1. 11 Anna Albergo 12:13.07a Dulaney
2. 10 Hallie Shepard 12:32.54a PR Catonsville
3. 9 Isabela Bianco 14:07.27a Catonsville
4. 10 Laura Pohl 14:32.62a Dulaney

100m Hurdles - 33" varsity - Finals

1. 12 Chanell DeVaughn 15.51a PR Mergenthaler Voc Tech
2. 10 Charlie Henry 19.22a PR Perry Hall

3. 9 Ava Fotopoulos 20.48a Perry Hall

4. 11 Aris Henery 24.64a Parkville

300m Hurdles - 30" varsity - Finals

50.5%9a
55.25a

[a—y

. 12 Chanell DeVaughn

. 10 Dominique
Devaughn

. 11 Kayla Tilton

9 Kimberly Holden

Mergenthaler Voc Tech
Mergenthaler Voc Tech

N

w

1:01.38a
1:29.46a

Perry Hall
Perry Hall

s

4x100 Relay varsity - Finals

1. Khyiah Greene 53.90a Parkville
Aris Henery
Mar'shay Robinson
Lanay Torrence

2. Kennae Dent
Chanell DeVaughn
Keasia Spence
Dominique
Devaughn

3. Amani Griffin
Sofia Lopez
Lauren Stankoski
Julianna Elkins

4, Kelsey King
Nina Darden
Kathryn Lane
Camryn Woods
Makayla Johnson
Charlie Henry
Kiersten Chemelli
Shayla Briley

54.16a Mergenthaler Voc Tech

57.43a Dulaney

58.08a Catonsville

DNS Perry Hall

4x200 Relay varsity - Finals

1. Khyiah Greene 1:52.87a Parkville
Aris Henery
Mar'shay Robinson
Lanay Torrence

2. Amani Griffin
Lauren Stankoski
Julianna Elkins

Sofia Lopez

1:59.88a Dulaney
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4x200 Relay varsity - Finals
1.

4x400 Relay varsity - Finals
1.

4x800 Relay varsity - Finals
1.

Ali Sadiq

Andrews Hoffmaster
Cameren Watkins
Tristin Forby

Donyae Wyatt
Shelton Todd
Gabriel Saunders
De'Sean Thorton
Andre Wilson
Tarig Martin
Karon Pearson
Josiah Bumbray
Zion Abudul-Wahid
Montez Dunbar
Nick Gray
Brandein Savage
Jaylan Johnson
Kennedy Obah
Jahlil Barmer
Nasir Brown
Cameren Watkins
Ali Sadiq

Adam Yang
Jeffrey Thomas

Brandon Alston
Juwan Morris
Keon Witherspoon
Vaughn DeVaughn
III

Johnnie Hill
Gabriel Rawson
Anthony Okoye
Jack Roseboom
Emmett Bachran
Alex Shaw

Vinay Khosla
Graham Schultz
Montre Harris
Jeremiah Hammond
Lesley Ofosu
Aaron Little
Dominick Lepke
Ethan Alonzo
Sean Hancock
Uma Wancowicz

Emmett Bachran
Alex Shaw
Vinay Khosla
Graham Schultz
Ethan Alonzo
Sean Hancock
Isaac Boteler
Uma Wancowicz

48.31a

1:34.83a

1:37.96a

1:38.88a

1:41.95a

DQ

3:34.04a

3:43.23a

3:48.98a

3:59.83a

9:14.70a

11:24.53a

Dulaney

Mergenthaler Voc Tech

Catonsville

Parkville

Perry Hall

Dulaney

Mergenthaler Voc Tech

Catonsville

Dulaney

Parkville

Perry Hall

Dulaney

Perry Hall

Camryn Woods
Favour Oyede
Umoh

Kelsey King
Kathryn Lane
Kennae Dent
Jomirrea Briggs
Mykera Dudley
Tantaney Gladden
Kayla Tilton
Shayla Briley
Kimberly Holden
Ava Fotopoulos

2:03.71a

2:11.33a

2:19.03a

4x400 Relay varsity - Finals

1.

Myla Abernathy
Hallie Shepard
Camryn Woods
Kelsey King
Marissa Dailey
Sofia Lopez
Molly Melito
Cecilia (C.C.)
Lodge

Kimberly Holden
Kayla Tilton
Kiersten Chemelli
Hallie Schattall

4:42.28a

4:45.96a

5:29.22a

4x800 Relay varsity - Finals

1.

Sofia Lopez

Molly Melito
Jackie Sibila
Cassie Weymouth
Makayla Johnson
Hallie Schattall
Kimberly Holden
Kayla Tilton

11:10.35a

14:12.37a

Catonsville

Mergenthaler Voc Tech

Perry Hall

Catonsville

Dulaney

Perry Hall

Dulaney

Perry Hall

Shot Put - 4kg varsity - Finals

1
2
3
4.
5
6
7

. 10 Ciara Gray

9 Makayla Johnson

. 10 Kiersten Chemelli

11 Tantaney Gladden

. 10 Julianna Elkins

. 10 Natalie Lumaro

9 Katherine
Schutzman

31-00.00
26-05.00
26-01.00
25-03.00 PR
23-06.00
21-06.25
21-04.25

Discus - 1kg Varsity - Finals

1
2
3
4.
5
6
7

. 11 Tantaney Gladden

. 10 Ciara Gray

. 11 Tyler Major

10 Giavanna Tilton

. 10 Julianna Elkins

. 10 Natalie Lumaro

9 Katherine
Schutzman

75-08 PR
66-04 PR
63-11
60-06
58-00
56-03
52-01

Mergenthaler Voc Tech
Perry Hall

Perry Hall
Mergenthaler Voc Tech
Dulaney

Parkville

Dulaney

Mergenthaler Voc Tech
Mergenthaler Voc Tech
Perry Hall

Perry Hall

Dulaney

Parkville

Dulaney
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8. 9 Gyonna Calo 43-07 Parkville

Shot Put - 12Ib varsity - Finals

1. 11 James Duvall 38-05.00 Dulaney H|gh Jump Varsity - Finals
2. 12 Seth Glassner 37-09.00 Perry Hall
3. 12 Scott Ryan 33-11.00 PR Perry Hall 1. 10 Giavanna Tilton 4-10.00 PR Perry Hall
4. 11 Dillon Dennis 33-08.00 Dulaney 2. 10 Dominique 4-06.00 PR Mergenthaler Voc Tech
5. 10 Javid Speaks 31-05.50 PR Mergenthaler Voc Tech Devaughn
6. 11 Khalil Speaks 27-07.00 Mergenthaler Voc Tech 3. 10 Kiersten Chemelli  4-00.00 Perry Hall
Discus - 1.6kg Vvarsity - Finals Pole Vault varsity - Finals
1. 11 James Duvall 92-05 PR Dulaney 1. 11 Tyler Major 7-00.00 Perry Hall
2. 12 Scott Ryan 89-06 Perry Hall 2. 10 Claire Peiffer 6-06.00 Dulaney
3. 12 Seth Glassner 81-00 Perry Hall
4. 10 Andrews Hoffmaster 79-00 Dulaney
5. 11 Khalil Speaks 62-05 Mergenthaler Voc Tech LOI’]g Jump Varsity - Finals
6. 10 Javid Speaks 59-04 Mergenthaler Voc Tech
1. 10 Charlie Henry 14-10.00 PR Perry Hall
2. 10 Kiersten Chemelli  14-03.00 PR Perry Hall
ngh Jump Varsity - Finals 3. 11 Emely Ruano 12-01.00 Dulaney
4. 9 Mykera Dudley 10-01.25 Mergenthaler Voc Tech
1. 11 Vaughn DeVaughn  6-04.00 Mergenthaler Voc Tech 12 Khyiah Greene DNS Parkville
II1 10 Lanay Torrence DNS Parkville
2. 11 Gavin Shaffer 6-04.00 Dulaney
3. 11 Tarig Martin 5-08.00 Catonsville .
4. 11 Johnnie Hill 5-02.00  Catonsville Triple Jump Varsity - Finals
10 Zion Abudul-Wahid NH Parkville
10 Jaylin Briston DNS Parkville 1. 10 Charlie Henry 30-05.50 PR Perry Hall
10 William Oyebola NH Perry Hall 2. 9 Ava Fotopoulos 27-07.25 Perry Hall
9 Khalil Wellons NH Mergenthaler Voc Tech 3. 11 Emely Ruano 24-09.00 Dulaney

Pole Vault varsity - Finals

1. 11 Ethan Kim 7-00.00 Dulaney
2. 10 Cameron Williams 7-00.00 Perry Hall
2. 10 Kennedy Obah 7-00.00 Perry Hall
4. 12 Matthew Sibila 7-00.00 Dulaney

Long Jump Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Gavin Shaffer 21-05.50 Dulaney
2. 12 Montez Dunbar 19-00.00 PR Parkville
3. 12 Kolawole Oyebola 18-02.00 Perry Hall
4. 11 Brandein Savage 18-01.00 PR Parkville
5. 11 Anthony Okoye 17-11.00 PR Catonsville
6. 11 Gabriel Rawson 17-04.00 PR Catonsville
7. 10 Brandon Alston 16-00.00 Mergenthaler Voc Tech
8. 12 Matthew Sibila 12-08.00 Dulaney
10 Joshua Jackson FOUL Perry Hall
11 Keonte Gray DNS Mergenthaler Voc Tech

Triple Jump Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Graham Schultz 37-02.00 Dulaney
2. 12 Kolawole Oyebola 36-07.00 Perry Hall
3. 11 Ethan Kim 33-06.00 SR Dulaney
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