

MPSSAA 4A North Section 1 Championships

Mens Results

100 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 10 Andre Wilson	11.48a PR	Catonsville
2. 12 Kolawole Oyebola	11.61a PR	Perry Hall
3. 10 Shelton Todd	11.63a PR	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
4. 12 Donyae Wyatt	11.64a PR	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
5. 11 Brandein Savage	11.99a PR	Parkville
6. 9 Josiah Bumbray	12.05a PR	Catonsville
7. 10 Joshua Jackson	12.36a	Perry Hall
8. 10 Tristin Forby	12.45a	Dulaney
9. 11 Ali Sadiq	12.49a	Dulaney
10 Jaylin Briston	DNS	Parkville

200 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 10 Andre Wilson	23.45a	Catonsville
2. 12 Kolawole Oyebola	23.57a PR	Perry Hall
3. 12 Donyae Wyatt	23.60a	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
4. 11 Johnnie Hill	23.75a	Catonsville
5. 10 Shelton Todd	24.31a	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
6. 10 Zion Abudul-Wahid	24.41a PR	Parkville
7. 10 Jeffrey Thomas	24.51a PR	Dulaney
8. 12 Montez Dunbar	24.51a PR	Parkville
9. 11 Nasir Brown	24.64a	Perry Hall
10. 10 Tristin Forby	25.00a	Dulaney

400 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Johnnie Hill	50.51a PR	Catonsville
2. 10 Brandon Alston	53.05a PR	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
3. 9 Aaron Lippman	54.09a PR	Parkville
4. 12 Juwan Morris	54.30a PR	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
5. 11 Gabriel Rawson	54.90a PR	Catonsville
6. 10 Lesley Ofosu	57.54a PR	Parkville
7. 11 Emmett Bachran	58.47a	Dulaney

800 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Graham Schultz	2:02.42a	Dulaney
2. 11 Keon Witherspoon	2:02.70a	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
3. 12 Dominick Lepke	2:08.24a	Perry Hall
4. 11 Alex Shaw	2:12.84a	Dulaney
5. 12 Jack Roseboom	2:15.00a	Catonsville
6. 9 Khalil Wellons	2:18.69a PR	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
7. 9 Montre Harris	2:19.39a PR	Parkville
8. 9 Aaron Lippman	2:24.95a	Parkville
9. 11 Edward Parker	2:25.15a	Catonsville

Womens Results

100 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 12 Chanell DeVaughn	13.15a	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
2. 12 Mar'shay Robinson	13.26a	Parkville
3. 9 Amani Griffin	13.68a	Dulaney
4. 10 Giavanna Tilton	14.72a	Perry Hall
5. 9 Kennae Dent	14.93a PR	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
9 Makayla Johnson	DNS	Perry Hall
12 Kori Bethea	DNS	Parkville

200 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 12 Mar'shay Robinson	27.38a PR	Parkville
2. 11 Keasia Spence	28.60a PR	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
3. 10 Eden McPherson	28.73a	Catonsville
4. 9 Amani Griffin	29.26a	Dulaney
5. 9 Lauren Stankoski	29.64a	Dulaney
6. 12 Khyiah Greene	29.67a SR	Parkville
7. 10 Giavanna Tilton	30.44a PR	Perry Hall
8. 11 Camryn Woods	31.08a	Catonsville
9. 9 Ava Fotopoulos	31.70a PR	Perry Hall
10. 11 Jomirrea Briggs	34.37a PR	Mergenthaler Voc Tech

400 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Myla Abernathy	1:01.31a	Catonsville
2. 10 Dominique	1:04.86a PR	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
Devaughn		
3. 11 Keasia Spence	1:08.11a	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
4. 10 Molly Melito	1:09.19a	Dulaney
5. 10 Cecilia (C.C.)	1:09.24a	Dulaney
Lodge		

800 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Myla Abernathy	2:28.83a	Catonsville
2. 12 Marissa Dailey	2:29.23a	Dulaney
3. 10 Hallie Schattall	2:39.83a	Perry Hall
4. 10 Hallie Shepard	2:53.72a	Catonsville
12 Emma Asante	DNS	Perry Hall
10 Cassie Weymouth	DNS	Dulanev

1600 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Anna Albergo	5:35.45a	Dulaney
2. 12 Marissa Dailey	5:52.95a	Dulaney
3. 10 Hallie Schattall	6:33.25a	Perry Hall
12 Emma Asante	DNS	Perry Hall

1	600	Meters	Varsity -	Finals
_	\mathbf{O}		vaisitv	1 111013

1	. 11 Keon Witherspoon	4:57.55a	Mergenthaler Voc Te
2	. 12 Dominick Lepke	5:02.89a	Perry Hall
3	. 11 Tate Kahalas	5:09.88a	Dulaney
4	. 10 Nikhil Khosla	5:10.84a	Dulaney
5	. 9 Montre Harris	5:14.38a PR	Parkville
6	. 11 Edward Parker	5:24.59a	Catonsville
7	. 9 Isaac Boteler	5:35.69a	Perry Hall
	12 Jack Roseboom	DNS	Catonsville

3200 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 12 Vinay Khosla	10:16.33a	Dulaney
2. 12 Jack Roseboom	10:25.49a	Catonsville
3. 11 Chase Nathanson	11:26.42a	Dulaney
4. 11 Zachary Sanders	12:00.03a	Catonsville
5. 9 Isaac Boteler	12:31.56a	Perry Hall
6. 11 Hunter Kirts	13:56.43a	Perry Hall

110m Hurdles - 39" Varsity - Finals

	1. 11 Gavin Shaffer	15.04a	Dulaney
2. 11 Vaughn DeVaughn		15.46a	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
	III		
	3. 9 Jeremiah Hammond	20.56a PR	Parkville
	4. 9 Noah Thomas	21.48a PR	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
	5. 10 Cameron Williams	23.56a	Perry Hall
	11 Nasir Brown	DQ	Perry Hall

300m Hurdles - 36" Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Vaughn DeVaughn	40.48a	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
III		
2. 11 Gavin Shaffer	41.03a	Dulaney
3. 9 De'Sean Thorton	46.78a	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
4. 9 Jeremiah Hammond	48.74a PR	Parkville
5. 10 Kennedy Obah	57.19a PR	Perry Hall
10 Cameron Williams	DNS	Perry Hall

4x100 Relay Varsity - Finals

1.	De'Sean Thorton Donyae Wyatt Juwan Morris Shelton Todd	45.73a	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
2.	Andre Wilson Anthony Okoye Karon Pearson Josiah Bumbray	47.10a	Catonsville
3.	Zion Abudul-Wahid Montez Dunbar Nick Gray Brandein Savage	47.14a	Parkville
4.	Joshua Jackson Nasir Brown Jaylan Johnson Kennedy Obah	47.77a	Perry Hall

10 Hallie Shepard DNS Catonsville

3200 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Anna Albergo	12:13.07a	Dulaney
2. 10 Hallie Shepard	12:32.54a PF	Catonsville
3. 9 Isabela Bianco	14:07.27a	Catonsville
4. 10 Laura Pohl	14:32.62a	Dulaney

100m Hurdles - 33" Varsity - Finals

1. 12 Chanell DeVaughn	15.51a PR	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
2. 10 Charlie Henry	19.22a PR	Perry Hall
3. 9 Ava Fotopoulos	20.48a	Perry Hall
4. 11 Aris Henery	24.64a	Parkville

300m Hurdles - 30" Varsity - Finals

1. 12 Chanell DeVaughn		50.59a	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
2. 10 Dominique		55.25a	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
	Devaughn		
	3. 11 Kayla Tilton	1:01.38a	Perry Hall
	4. 9 Kimberly Holden	1:29.46a	Perry Hall

53.90a

Parkville

4x100 Relay Varsity - Finals

1. Khyiah Greene

	Aris Henery Mar'shay Robinson Lanay Torrence		
2.	Kennae Dent Chanell DeVaughn Keasia Spence Dominique Devaughn	54.16a	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
3.	Amani Griffin Sofia Lopez Lauren Stankoski Julianna Elkins	57.43a	Dulaney
4.	Kelsey King Nina Darden Kathryn Lane Camryn Woods	58.08a	Catonsville
	Makayla Johnson Charlie Henry Kiersten Chemelli Shayla Briley	DNS	Perry Hall

4x200 Relay Varsity - Finals

1.	Khyiah Greene Aris Henery Mar'shay Robinson	1:52.87a	Parkville
2.	Lanay Torrence Amani Griffin	1:59.88a	Dulaney
	Lauren Stankoski Julianna Elkins Sofia Lopez		

5.	Ali Sadiq Andrews Hoffmaster Cameren Watkins Tristin Forby	48.31a	Dulaney	3.	Camryn Woods Favour Oyede Umoh Kelsey King Kathryn Lane	2:03.71a	Catonsville
4x2	200 Relay Varsi	ty - Finals		4.	Kennae Dent Jomirrea Briggs	2:11.33a	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
1.	Donyae Wyatt Shelton Todd Gabriel Saunders	1:34.83a	Mergenthaler Voc Tech	5.	Mykera Dudley Tantaney Gladden Kayla Tilton Shayla Briley	2:19.03a	Perry Hall
2.	De'Sean Thorton Andre Wilson Tariq Martin Karon Pearson	1:37.96a	Catonsville		Kimberly Holden Ava Fotopoulos		
	Josiah Bumbray			4x4	100 Relay Vars	sity - Finals	
3.	Zion Abudul-Wahid Montez Dunbar Nick Gray Brandein Savage	1:38.88a	Parkville	1.	Myla Abernathy Hallie Shepard Camryn Woods	4:42.28a	Catonsville
4.	Jaylan Johnson Kennedy Obah Jahlil Barmer Nasir Brown	1:41.95a	Perry Hall	2.	Kelsey King Marissa Dailey Sofia Lopez Molly Melito	4:45.96a	Dulaney
	Cameren Watkins Ali Sadiq Adam Yang	DQ	Dulaney	3.	Cecilia (C.C.) Lodge Kimberly Holden	5:29.22a	Perry Hall
	Jeffrey Thomas				Kayla Tilton Kiersten Chemelli Hallie Schattall		,
4x4	100 Relay Varsi	ty - Finals					
1.	Brandon Alston Juwan Morris	3:34.04a	Mergenthaler Voc Tech		300 Relay Vars		5.1
	Keon Witherspoon Vaughn DeVaughn III			1.	Sofia Lopez Molly Melito Jackie Sibila	11:10.35a	Dulaney
2.	Johnnie Hill Gabriel Rawson Anthony Okoye Jack Roseboom	3:43.23a	Catonsville	2.	Cassie Weymouth Makayla Johnson Hallie Schattall Kimberly Holden	14:12.37a	Perry Hall
3.	Emmett Bachran Alex Shaw Vinay Khosla	3:48.98a	Dulaney		Kayla Tilton		
	Graham Schultz	2 52 22		Sho	ot Put - 4kg \	/arsity - Fina	als
4.	Montre Harris Jeremiah Hammond Lesley Ofosu Aaron Little	3:59.83a	Parkville	2.	0 Ciara Gray 9 Makayla Johnson 0 Kiersten Chemelli	31-00.00 26-05.00 26-01.00	Mergenthaler Voc Tech Perry Hall Perry Hall
	Dominick Lepke Ethan Alonzo Sean Hancock Uma Wancowicz	DQ	Perry Hall	5. 1 6. 1	1 Tantaney Gladden0 Julianna Elkins0 Natalie Lumaro9 Katherine Schutzman	25-03.00 PR 23-06.00 21-06.25 21-04.25	Mergenthaler Voc Tech Dulaney Parkville Dulaney
					Scridezman		
4x8	300 Relay Varsi	ty - Finals		Dis	cus - 1kg Var	sity - Finals	
1.	Emmett Bachran Alex Shaw Vinay Khosla	9:14.70a	Dulaney	1. 1 2. 1	1 Tantaney Gladden 0 Ciara Gray 1 Tyler Major	75-08 PR 66-04 PR 63-11	Mergenthaler Voc Tech Mergenthaler Voc Tech Perry Hall
2.	Graham Schultz Ethan Alonzo Sean Hancock Isaac Boteler Uma Wancowicz	11:24.53a	Perry Hall	4. 1 5. 1 6. 1	O Giavanna Tilton U Julianna Elkins Natalie Lumaro Katherine Schutzman	60-06 58-00 56-03 52-01	Perry Hall Dulaney Parkville Dulaney

Schutzman

Shot Put - 12lb Varsity - Finals

1. 11 James Duvall	38-05.00	Dulaney
2. 12 Seth Glassner	37-09.00	Perry Hall
3. 12 Scott Ryan	33-11.00 PR	Perry Hall
4. 11 Dillon Dennis	33-08.00	Dulaney
5. 10 Javid Speaks	31-05.50 PR	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
6. 11 Khalil Speaks	27-07.00	Mergenthaler Voc Tech

Discus - 1.6kg Varsity - Finals

1. 11 James Duvall	92-05 PR	Dulaney
2. 12 Scott Ryan	89-06	Perry Hall
3. 12 Seth Glassner	81-00	Perry Hall
4. 10 Andrews Hoffmaster	79-00	Dulaney
5. 11 Khalil Speaks	62-05	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
6. 10 Javid Speaks	59-04	Mergenthaler Voc Tech

High Jump Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Vaughn DeVaughn	6-04.00	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
III		
2. 11 Gavin Shaffer	6-04.00	Dulaney
3. 11 Tariq Martin	5-08.00	Catonsville
4. 11 Johnnie Hill	5-02.00	Catonsville
10 Zion Abudul-Wahid	NH	Parkville
10 Jaylin Briston	DNS	Parkville
10 William Oyebola	NH	Perry Hall
9 Khalil Wellons	NH	Mergenthaler Voc Tech

Pole Vault Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Ethan Kim	7-00.00	Dulaney
2. 10 Cameron Williams	7-00.00	Perry Hall
2. 10 Kennedy Obah	7-00.00	Perry Hall
4. 12 Matthew Sibila	7-00.00	Dulaney

Long Jump Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Gavin Shaffer	21-05.50	Dulaney
2. 12 Montez Dunbar	19-00.00 PR	Parkville
3. 12 Kolawole Oyebola	18-02.00	Perry Hall
4. 11 Brandein Savage	18-01.00 PR	Parkville
5. 11 Anthony Okoye	17-11.00 PR	Catonsville
6. 11 Gabriel Rawson	17-04.00 PR	Catonsville
7. 10 Brandon Alston	16-00.00	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
8. 12 Matthew Sibila	12-08.00	Dulaney
10 Joshua Jackson	FOUL	Perry Hall
11 Keonte Gray	DNS	Mergenthaler Voc Tech

Triple Jump Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Graham Schultz	37-02.00	Dulaney
2. 12 Kolawole Oyebola	36-07.00	Perry Hall
3. 11 Ethan Kim	33-06.00 SR	Dulaney

8. 9 Gyonna Calo 43-07 Parkville

High Jump Varsity - Finals

1. 10 Giavanna Tilton	4-10.00 PR	Perry Hall
2. 10 Dominique	4-06.00 PR	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
Devaughn 3. 10 Kiersten Chemelli	4-00.00	Perry Hall

Pole Vault Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Tyler Major	7-00.00	Perry Hall
2. 10 Claire Peiffer	6-06.00	Dulaney

Long Jump Varsity - Finals

1. 10 Charlie Henry	14-10.00 PR	Perry Hall
2. 10 Kiersten Chemelli	14-03.00 PR	Perry Hall
3. 11 Emely Ruano	12-01.00	Dulaney
4. 9 Mykera Dudley	10-01.25	Mergenthaler Voc Tech
12 Khyiah Greene	DNS	Parkville
10 Lanay Torrence	DNS	Parkville

Triple Jump Varsity - Finals

1. 10 Charlie Henry	30-05.50 PR	Perry Hall
2. 9 Ava Fotopoulos	27-07.25	Perry Hall
3. 11 Emely Ruano	24-09.00	Dulaney

2021 Athletic.net - All rights reserved